

2934 Esplanade Chico, CA 95973 Phone: (530) 893-4292 Fax: (530) 893-4294 www.affordablemortuary.net info@affordablemortuary.net

Affordable Mortuary

General Price List

Prices effective October 16, 2024
Prices are subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any item you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and service you selected. This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery or crematory services, flowers and newspaper notices. The prices listed on the following pages do not include tax or other cash advance items to be paid to third parties. The prices for those items will be shown on your bill or statement describing funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent

on behalf of the decedent.	ii oi iii part, by oi
Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff This is a basic fee we charge every family for our professional expertise in assisting them with their preferences. It includes a proper the taxes, licenses, insurance, utilities and business expenses required to serve the public. Our charge includes, but is not limited the death certificate for certification by physician or coroner, the necessary permits, filing death certificate with appropriate government include the fees of the government agencies), consultation with cemetery, airlines, crematory, and preparation of obituary notice basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included indirect cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.)	ortionate share of to, preparation of nt agencies (does e. This fee for our
Embalming	\$610
Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a fun If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, tha you to pay for it. Embalming is the disinfection, temporary preservation, and restoration of the body. Embalming allows survivors unhurried decisions concerning type of service and disposition. It also allows time for relatives and friends to arrive from out of town for visitation.	neral with viewing. It does not require the time to make
Other Preparation or Care of the Deceased Autopsy restoration or Organ/Tissue donation restoration	
Preparation of the Body (includes dressing, cosmetics, hairdressing, & casketing)	
Washing/cleansing of the unembalmed body for dressing	
Refrigeration per day after 72 hours	
Use of Staff, Equipment or Facilities	¢110
ID Viewing at time of arrangements at the funeral home (1/2 hour)	
Use of Equipment & Staff for Visitation/Viewing/Rosary at another location	
Use of Facilities & Staff for Funeral or Memorial Service at the funeral home*	\$390
Use of Equipment & Staff for Funeral or Memorial Service at another location*	
Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service	
Overtime Charge for Staff for Evening, Saturday, Sunday or Holidays (starting at)	\$550
Automotive Equipment Local Removal (30 mile radius) and Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	¢475
After business hours transfer of remains.	
Additional staff required for removal and transfer to funeral home (per person)	
Flower car within our local area (30 mile radius)	\$180
Utility Van for any use within our local area (30 mile radius)	
To Church/Cemetery (within local area)	\$325

Transportation outside our local area: \$5 per mile minimum charge \$400

rice does not include refrigeration /embalming, sales tax, state filing fee, or other merchandise.	-
an condition of Demokratic Anathor Consequitions	#400
orwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home rice includes removal of remains local place of death, dressing, cosmetizing, placing in casket, and basic services of funeral and	
ot include embalming, transportation to airport, state filing fee, sales tax, or merchandise.	Stall. File does
Pirect Cremation	\$1635 - \$214
rice includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home from local place of death, transported rematory, and crematory charge. This charge does not include viewing of remains, funeral ceremony, embalming/refrigeration, a unless specified below), urn, sales tax, state filing fee, or any other service. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can ontainer. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or overing). The containers we provide are made of fiberboard or cardboard.	ortation to and fro Iternative contain I use an alternativ
	# 400
Virect Cremation with alternative container provided by purchaser	
Virect Cremation with minimum cardboard alternative container	
lirect Cremation with Grey I.D. hardboard alternative container	
	· ·
Pirect Cremation with First Step cardboard alternative container	41 ∠ټ پاکار کې بېښتان په د
outlional charge for body weight 500 lbs. or more (requires additional time, equipment & transportation to crematory)	
·	
nmediate Burials	
ocal cemetery. This price does not include other merchandise, sales tax, viewing of remains, funeral ceremony, embalming/refriçue, or any other service the family may choose. The minimum container provided by the funeral home for an Immediate Burial rooden bottom with heavy cardboard sides and top and nylon handles (combo unit). Other caskets may be chosen from the Cas	geration, state filir is constructed of
nmediate Burial with container provided by purchaser	
nmediate Burial with minimum container provided by the funeral home	\$255
cheduled Burial with container provided by purchaser	
cheduled Burial with minimum container provided by the funeral home	
dditional Services Offered	
	\$ 6
temoval of Medical Device (pacemaker, etc.)	
temoval of Medical Device (pacemaker, etc.)	
rematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie
Grematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie
Crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33
Crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50
Crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$168
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$168\$199
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$168\$199
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$168\$199
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$199\$ 40
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$199\$ 20
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$ 168\$ 20\$ 20\$ 20
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$ 40\$ 20\$ 20\$ 30
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$ 20\$ 20\$ 20\$ 30
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$ 20\$ 20\$ 20\$ 29\$ 31\$ 31
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$ 20\$ 20\$ 20\$ 20\$ 21\$ 20\$ 31\$ 31
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$ 168\$ 199\$ 20\$ 20\$ 20\$ 31\$ 9\$ 35
crematory Fee (up to 350 pounds)	Price Varie\$ 2\$ 33\$ 50\$ 15\$ 22 and\$ 168\$ 199\$ 20\$ 20\$ 20\$ 31\$ 9\$ 35